503656130 01/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3702764

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| MATTHEW VERGIN | 07/20/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 10200 DAVID TAYLOR DRIVE |
| City: | CHARLOTTE |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28262 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29534062 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: PTO-30791@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 006912.00377 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT S. KATZ |
| SIGNATURE: | /Robert S. Katz/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/20/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=0377#page1.tif

PATENT 503656130 REEL: 037531 FRAME: 0864

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| l, l disclosed and/or o | Matthew Vergin ("ASSIGN Staimed in a patent applicat | NOR"), have invent tion entitled "KNOB " | ed subje " ("APPL | ct matt | ter ("INVENTI N"), which: | ION") |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|---|
| | will be filed without this e authorizes, and request Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th who are associated with (U.S. Serial No. 29/534,0 Number and filing date, was filed on | s, ASSIGNEE'S le Street NW, Suite 1 n customer number 062 filed 7/24/2015 vhen known; | gal repre 200, Was 30791 i) this Af | esentati shingtor nsert he PPLICA | ves, of Banr n, DC 20005-4 ere in parent TION's U.S. S | ner & 4051, hesis Serial |
| | is filed concurrently herev | with; | | | | |
| North Carolina 28. to, and is desirous and the APPLIC. continuing applica ("APPLICATION E For by the ASSIGNOI entire and exclus | good and valuable consid R, the ASSIGNOR hereby ive rights, title and intere | I its successors and nd exclusive rights, to pplications and pat- nited States, its ter deration, the receipt y sells, assigns and | assigns itle and in ents der ritories, of which transfer | ("ASSIC nterest in ived the and all is here is to the | GNEE"), is en in the INVEN erefrom, such foreign cour eby acknowled ASSIGNEE | titled TION h as ntries dged the |
| APPLICATION DE | :RIVATIVES); | | | | | |
| making and prose regarding letters p | SIGNOR agrees to execu- cution of the APPLICATION atent derived therefrom, a (and APPLICATION DER | ON (and APPLICAT nd for the purpose in | ION DEI | /ITAVIS | /ES), for litia | ation |
| | | | | | | |
| 7-20-15 | | That lug | | | | |
| DATE | | Matthew Ver | gin | | ······································ | |

PATENT REEL: 037531 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 01/20/2016